Regular Cases Before the Commission as of April 13, 2025

2014-00202	RECEIVED: 06/13/14	FILED: 06/13/14 SUSPENSION DATE:	FINAL: 06/17/14	REOPENED:

CASE CODE

Franchise

UTILITIES:

Louisville Gas and Electric Company

INDEX OF EVENTS:

06/17/14	 Order Entered LG&E is granted a Certificate of Public Convenience and Necessity that authorizes it to bid on a franchise for gas distribution offered by the Louisville/Jefferson County Metro Government. If LG&E is not the successful bidder, LG&E shall, within ten days of the award of the franchise at issue, file with the Commission a written notice stating that LG&E was not the successful bidder. If LG&E is the successful bidder, LG&E shall, within ten days of the award of the franchise at issue, file with the Commission a written notice stating that LG&E was not the successful bidder. If LG&E is the successful bidder, LG&E shall, within ten days of the award of the franchise at issue, file with the Commission a copy of the executed franchise
	agreement and a statement disclosing the amount of the initial franchise fee.
	4. If LG&E is the successful bidder, LG&E shall, within ten days of an
	increase or decrease in the amount of the initial franchise fee set forth in the franchise agreement, file with the Commission documentation setting forth the revised fees.
06/16/14	Acknowledge Receipt of Filing
06/13/14	APPLICATION OF LOUISVILLE GAS AND ELECTRIC COMPANY FOR A CERTIFICATE OF PUBLIC CONVENIENCE AND NECESSITY AUTHORIZING LG&E TO BID ON A GAS FRANCHISE ESTABLISHED BY THE LEGISLATIVE COUNCIL OF LOUISVILLE/JEFFERSON COUNTY METRO GOVERNMENT

Total Number of Cases: 1